PATENT

04-23-1998

SHEET

Attorney Docket No. ADV B-020

To the Honorable Commissioner of

Name of conveying party(ies):

Please record the attached or 1911a 1 00690562 copy chereof.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

<u> Unison Fiber Optic Systems, L.L.C.</u> Jeff McDonald Wes Schroeder 32000 Aurora Road Bruce Straslicka City Solon State Ohio Zip Code 44139 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \_\_\_\_ No <u>X</u> No X Yes \_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: Merger X Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ Total number of applications and patents involved: 1B. Patent No.(s)

Patent Application No.(s) 09/031,600 and Filing Date(s)

February 27, 1998

Filed Herewith on:

Additional numbers attached?

Yes \_\_\_ No <u>X</u>

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

L. Lawton Rogers, III

ON 09/1998 BSTEWART 00000008 09031600 EC:581

510 King Street, Suite 400

Alexandria, Virginia 22314

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1835. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

*poate* 

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Jeff McDonald
	(2)	Wes Schroeder
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(3)	Bruce Straslicka
Inventor(s)	(4)	
		ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of i, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5) <u>Unison</u> £	iber Optic Systems, L.L.C.
(6) Insert address of Assignee	(6) 32000 AL	rora Road
	Solon, C	он 44139
and interest in the invention discl applications for patent and any Let foreign countries, and in and to an	osed and/or on ters Patent way ny and all div	signs (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all risions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or repatent, and all rights under the International Convention for the
(7) Insert Identification of	(7) FIBER	OPTIC LIGHTING FIXTURE AND METHOD
Invention, such as Title, Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Docket No. <u>ADV B-020</u> )
(8) Insert date of signing of application	(8)	
(9) Alternative identification for filed applications		cation Number: 09/031,600 : February 27, 1998
acts, and to execute all papers whith Assignee in connection with said appropriations, Property or similar agreements.  The undersigned hereby autile Patent of the United States result in thereof to said Assignee, as Assign to convey the entire interest hereif agreement in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grad the power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States.	ch counsel for polications in claims or productions or production of the entire assigned, and the country of the L. L. ment any furths Patent Office	perate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative or Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in existions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters application or any division or divisions or continuing applications are interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any awton Rogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302 and Joseph M. Killeen, Reg. No. 31,384 her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply see for recordation of this document.
Date	Signature o	of Inventor
Date 3/17/98	Signature o	of Inventor Wesley a Solver
Date 3.17-98	Signature o	of Inventor Burel Strubials: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or (c) a

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jeff McDonald
		(2)	
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)	
	Inventor(s)	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum	of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of
which i			gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer
	t over to		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5) <u>Unis</u>	on Fiber Optic Systems, L.L.C.
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6) 32000	Aurora Road
		Solor	n, OH 44139
and its	s successors, legal represent	atives and	d assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title
and in	terest in the invention discl	osed and/	or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all
			nt which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all
			divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-
	or extensions of said patent tion of Industrial Property:	s or Lette	ers Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the
	, .		
(7) It	nsert Identification of	(7) <u>F1</u>	BER OPTIC LIGHTING FIXTURE AND METHOD
	Invention, such as Title,		
	Docket Number, or Foreign		(Docket No. <u>ADV B-020</u> )
<b>/</b> 9\	Application Number	.00	
(8)	Insert date of signing of	(8) _	
(9)	application  Alternative identification	(O) Ar	plication Number: 09/031,600
(//	for filed applications		led: February 27, 1998
	ioi irida appridaciono	, ,	
	The undersigned further agr	ee(s) to	cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative
acts, a	and to execute all papers whi	ch counse	l for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to
Assign	ee in connection with said ap	plications	s including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in
connect	tion with such applications,	claims or	provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial
Proper	ty or similar agreements.		
	The undersigned hereby auth	norize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
		_	aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications
			entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right
to con	vey the entire interest herei	n assigne	d, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any
agreem	ent in conflict herewith.		
			Lawton Rogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302 and Joseph M. Killeen, Reg. No. 31,384
			urther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with th			ffice for recordation of this document. undersigned on the datas opposite the undersigned name(s).
			/ VII / - II / I
Date _	March 19, 1998	Signatu	re of Inventor
Date _		_ Signatu	re of Inventor
Date _		Signatu	re of Inventor
_			ore: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or (c) a
	ounsel if outside the U.S.A.	Each wit	ness should sign here:
Date _	\	litness	
Date _	,	litness	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/26/1998

REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0312